

Misc Case 442 of 2024

Order dated 04.03.2025

Today is fixed for SR & Appearance.
Petitioner files a hazira.
SR received after proper service.
OP does not appear.
PO transferred. Ld. J M Amta is in charge.
None moves. Let the case run ex parte.
Fix 20.05.2025 for Ex parte hearing.

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Uluberia (I/C)