

MC 442 of 2024

Order dated 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for Hearing.

Both sides file a hazira each.

OP files a petition praying for adoption of objection for both interim and main applications which is considered and allowed.

Heard both sides on interim application.

Fix 13.03.2026 for interim order.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia